GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1987 SESSION

CHAPTER 794 HOUSE BILL 1945

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR A TRAINING PROGRAM FOR SCHOOL CUSTODIANS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. The Department of Public Education may use up to one-fourth of one percent (.25%) of the funds appropriated to it for school custodians for the 1987-88 fiscal year in Chapter 738, Session Laws of 1987 to employ personnel to establish and conduct a training program for custodians. This training program shall be performed on a local or regional basis.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 12th day of August, 1987.